

Nebraska Wellhead Protection Network

A number of organizations and agencies in Nebraska work to support communities as they develop and adopt wellhead protection (WHP) programs. The Nebraska Wellhead Protection Network (NeWHPN) began in 2001 to provide an opportunity for these organizations and agencies to meet, discuss their work and identify community needs. Meetings are also an opportunity for the group to get information about hot topics related to their field.

The Groundwater Foundation serves as facilitator and record-keeper for the NeWHPN, which is funded by the Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality.

Contact information

Samantha Radford Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality (402) 470-3376 sam.radford@nebraska.gove

Jane Griffin Groundwater Foundation (402) 434-2740 ext. 102 jgriffin@groundater.org

Dean Edson Nebraska Association of Resources Districts (402) 471-7674 dedson@nrdnet.org

Becky Schuerman Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services (402) 741-0930 becky.schuerman@nebraska.gov Craig Romary
Nebraska Department of Agriculture
(402) 471-6883
craig.romary@nebraska.gov

Tim Freed Nebraska Department of Natural Resources (402) 471-3931 tim.freed@nebraska.gov

NRD contacts and information https://www.nrdnet.org/

Individual Public Water System contacts and information https://sdwis-dhhs.ne.gov:8443/DWW/